aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration
fluid & gas handling
hydraulics
pneumatics
process control

Serie T7/T67/T6C Industrial Vane Pumps
4
T67EDC / T67EDCS - Ordering Code
Model No.     T67EDC or T67EDCS - 062 - B35  - 010 - 1 R 00 - A 1 -  M1  - ..
T67EDC series - ISO 4 bolts 3019-2
Mounting  ange 250-B4-HW
T67EDCS series - SAE E 4 bolts
J744 mounting  ange
Displacement for “P1”
Volumetric displacement (ml/rev)
042 = 132.3 054 = 171.0  066 = 213.3
045 = 142.4 057 = 183.3  072 = 227.1
050 = 158.5 062 = 196.7  085 = 268.7
052 = 164.8
Displacement for “P2”
Volumetric displacement (ml/rev)
B14 = 44.0 B24 =   81.1  B38 = 120.6
B17 = 55.0 B28 =   90.0  B42 = 137.5
B20 = 66.0 B31 =   99.2  045  = 145.7
B22 = 70.3 B35 = 113.4  050  = 158.0
Displacement for “P3”
Volumetric displacement (ml/rev)
003 = 10.8 012 = 37.1          022 =   70.3
005 = 17.2 014 = 46.0          025 =   79.3
006 = 21.3 017 = 58.3          028 =   88.8
008 = 26.4 020 = 63.8          031 = 100.0
010 = 34.1
Modi  cations
Mounting w/connection variables
4 bolts SAE  ange J518
P1 = 1.1/2" - P2 = 1.1/4" - S = 4"
Metric thread UNC thread
T67EDC-P3 = 1" M0
T67EDC-P3 = 3/4" M1
T67EDCS-P3 = 1" M0 00
T67EDCS-P3 = 3/4" M1 01
Seal class
1 = S1 BUNA N - 0.7 bar max. (for mineral oil)
4 = S4 EPDM - 7 bar max. (for  re resistant  uids)
5 = S5 VITON® - 7 bar max. (for mineral oil and  re
resistant  uids)
Design letter
Porting combination (see pages 72 - 73)
00 = standard
Direction of rotation (shaft end view)
R = Clockwise         L = Counter-clockwise
Type of shaft T67EDCS
2 = keyed (SAE D & E)
3 = splined 8/16 (SAE D & E) (13 teeth)
P1 P2 P3
OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS - TYPICAL [24 cSt]
Pressure
port Series Vi Volumetric
displacement
Flow qVe [l/min] & n = 1500 RPM Input power P [kW] & n = 1500 RPM
p = 0 bar p = 140 bar p = 240 bar p = 7 bar p = 140 bar p = 240 bar
P1
042 132.3 ml/rev 198.5 188.5 181.3 5.2 49.4 82.6
045 142.4 ml/rev 213.6 203.6 196.5 5.4 52.9 88.7
050 158.5 ml/rev 237.7 227.7 220.6 5.7 58.5 98.3
052 164.8 ml/rev 247.2 237.2 230.1 5.8 60.8 102.1
054 171.0 ml/rev 256.5 246.5 239.4 5.9 63.0 105.8
057 183.3 ml/rev 275.0 265.0 257.9 6.1 67.3 113.2
062 196.7 ml/rev 295.0 285.0 277.9 6.4 71.9 121.3
066 213.3 ml/rev 319.9 309.0 302.8 6.7 77.7 131.2
072 227.1 ml/rev 340.6 330.6 323.5 6.9 82.6 139.5
085 268.7 ml/rev 403.0 392.02) - 9.1 65.82) -
p = 0 bar p = 140 bar p = 250 bar p = 7 bar p = 140 bar p = 250 bar
P2
B14 44.0 ml/rev 66.0 59.4 54.2 1.5 16.6 29.0
B17 55.0 ml/rev 82.5 75.9 70.7 1.7 20.4 35.8
B20 66.0 ml/rev 99.0 92.4 87.2 1.9 24.3 42.7
B22 70.3 ml/rev 105.5 98.8 93.7 2.0 25.8 45.4